
N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Sept. 21, 2014 FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

America East

6 0 0 17 30

3

18

48

52

62

71

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

2

2

4

3

0

2

6

5

5

5

7

 .7500

 .2500

 .2857

 .4444

 .3750

 .0000

16

61

56

41

50

75

DIV I
WIN %

 .7091

 .7902

 .5561

 .4450

 .4121

 .5519

3

1

26

51

59

28

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Albany (NY)

New Hampshire

Maine

Fairfield

UMass Lowell

Vermont

 .6600

 .5722

 .4612

 .4484

 .4059

 .3663

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

America East

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

50

59

60

58

67

78

 .4718

 .4583

 .4467

 .4593

 .4243

 .3613

 .6600

 .5722

 .4612

 .4484

 .4059

 .3663

3

18

48

52

62

71

9

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1 11 7 7

 .3509  .5774  .4369  .4857  .4857

4

56

58

54

50

76

3

31

51

52

60

77

 .6964

 .3452

 .3224

 .3667

 .3750

 .0000

 .6706

 .5443

 .4433

 .4399

 .4016

 .3206

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

10 7

 .3510  .4700

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Sept. 21, 2014 FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Atlantic 10

9 0 0 26 37

33

37

41

49

50

61

73

76

78

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

2

4

3

6

3

1

0

1

0

6

4

5

1

3

5

7

6

 1.0000

 .2500

 .5000

 .3750

 .8571

 .5000

 .1667

 .0000

 .1429

1

61

35

50

7

35

69

75

72

DIV I
WIN %

 .2833

 .6161

 .4755

 .5137

 .2224

 .3510

 .4167

 .5102

 .3735

76

13

45

36

78

72

58

38

65

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Saint Francis 

(PA)

Massachusetts

Richmond

Saint Joseph's

Lock Haven

La Salle

VCU

Saint Louis

Davidson

 .5200

 .5060

 .4902

 .4588

 .4587

 .4096

 .3565

 .3487

 .3284

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Atlantic 10

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

36

25

39

64

29

62

66

76

68

 .5134

 .5417

 .5097

 .4330

 .5327

 .4365

 .4261

 .3745

 .4236

 .5200

 .5060

 .4902

 .4588

 .4587

 .4096

 .3565

 .3487

 .3284

33

37

41

49

50

61

73

76

78

8

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

10 9 9 9

 .4213  .4180  .4657  .4308  .4308

4

22

27

48

16

72

61

70

74

28

37

38

48

40

63

71

75

78

 .6964

 .5714

 .5423

 .3929

 .6250

 .2214

 .3071

 .2405

 .1833

 .5498

 .5052

 .4951

 .4508

 .4834

 .3924

 .3451

 .3285

 .3068

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

8 9

 .4200  .4286

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Sept. 21, 2014 FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Atlantic Coast

7 0 0 44 11

1

5

6

8

11

15

16

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

7

7

7

6

5

6

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

 .8571

 .7778

 .8750

 .8750

 .7500

 .6250

 .8571

7

14

5

5

16

27

7

DIV I
WIN %

 .7092

 .6278

 .5714

 .5314

 .5664

 .6086

 .4184

2

9

24

32

25

17

57

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

North Carolina

Virginia

Boston College

Duke

Syracuse

Wake Forest

Louisville

 .7118

 .6568

 .6468

 .6266

 .6167

 .5905

 .5794

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Atlantic Coast

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

10

4

11

12

6

33

2

 .5718

 .5938

 .5692

 .5688

 .5841

 .5199

 .6238

 .7118

 .6568

 .6468

 .6266

 .6167

 .5905

 .5794

1

5

6

8

11

15

16

1

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2 1 1 1

 .8024  .5762  .5759  .6327  .6327

7

26

2

1

14

21

20

1

6

4

7

9

15

17

 .6944

 .5595

 .7738

 .7827

 .6333

 .5923

 .6072

 .7172

 .6517

 .6671

 .6499

 .6225

 .5933

 .5880

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

1 1

 .6633  .6414

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Sept. 21, 2014 FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Big East

6 0 0 26 20

2

13

22

31

63

64

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

5

5

4

3

3

1

3

3

4

4

5

 .8571

 .6250

 .6250

 .5000

 .4286

 .3750

7

27

27

35

44

50

DIV I
WIN %

 .6262

 .6387

 .5561

 .5476

 .3878

 .3616

11

7

27

30

64

67

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

UConn

Temple

Providence

Old Dominion

Georgetown

Villanova

 .6870

 .6094

 .5633

 .5323

 .3982

 .3960

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Big East

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

1

27

34

28

74

46

 .6386

 .5351

 .5161

 .5340

 .3887

 .4856

 .6870

 .6094

 .5633

 .5323

 .3982

 .3960

2

13

22

31

63

64

3

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 3 3 3

 .5685  .5197  .5164  .5310  .5310

17

18

47

36

44

65

2

11

29

33

61

66

 .6250

 .6238

 .3968

 .4941

 .4137

 .2804

 .6863

 .6131

 .5494

 .5276

 .4008

 .3816

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

5 3

 .4723  .5265

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Sept. 21, 2014 FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Big Ten

9 0 0 46 20

4

9
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14
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20

24

26

43

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

5

5

6

4

7

6

5

3

2

2

2

3

3

0

2

2

4

 .7143

 .7143

 .7143

 .6667

 .5714

 1.0000

 .7500

 .7143

 .4286

19

19

19

24

32

1

16

19

44

DIV I
WIN %

 .6854

 .6012

 .6141

 .6098

 .5820

 .3548

 .4692

 .5136

 .4759

4

18

14

16

21

69

47

37

44

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Iowa

Maryland

Penn St.

Northwestern

Rutgers

Indiana

Michigan

Michigan St.

Ohio St.

 .6573

 .6232

 .6227

 .6078

 .5779

 .5681

 .5595

 .5587

 .4841

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Big Ten

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

23

9

20

22

8

14

18

43

15

 .5443

 .5759

 .5482

 .5450

 .5764

 .5630

 .5494

 .4935

 .5561

 .6573

 .6232

 .6227

 .6078

 .5779

 .5681

 .5595

 .5587

 .4841

4

9

10

14

17

20

24

26

43

2

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3 2 2 2

 .6971  .5451  .5502  .5844  .5844

19

60

28

29

39

8

10

24

71

5

14

10

13

22

16

21

23

46

 .6094

 .3125

 .5417

 .5402

 .4732

 .6917

 .6667

 .5675

 .2286

 .6568

 .5955

 .6187

 .6041

 .5673

 .5914

 .5752

 .5651

 .4554

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

2 2

 .5146  .5811

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Sept. 21, 2014 FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Colonial

7 0 0 27 25

27

29

32

35

45

51

60

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

5

5

7

4

1

1

5

2

1

2

3

7

5

 .4444

 .7143

 .8333

 .7778

 .5714

 .1250

 .1667

41

19

11

14

32

73

69

DIV I
WIN %

 .6358

 .4320

 .4216

 .3529

 .3993

 .5796

 .5516

8

53

56

70

63

22

29

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Delaware

Northeastern

James Madison

Hofstra

Drexel

William & Mary

Towson

 .5547

 .5428

 .5271

 .5129

 .4799

 .4488

 .4129

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Colonial

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

42

5

65

13

19

38

75

 .5025

 .5930

 .4318

 .5681

 .5493

 .5110

 .3816

 .5547

 .5428

 .5271

 .5129

 .4799

 .4488

 .4129

27

29

32

35

45

51

60

5

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 5 5 5

 .5190  .4818  .5053  .4970  .4970

38

4

11

37

31

63

64

30

24

27

34

41

56

62

 .4804

 .6964

 .6548

 .4810

 .5030

 .2857

 .2827

 .5458

 .5612

 .5499

 .5150

 .4827

 .4228

 .3945

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

4 5

 .4834  .4960

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Sept. 21, 2014 FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Ivy

8 0 0 23 21

12

21

25

34

40

46

54

66

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

5

4

2

5

2

1

0

2

1

1

4

0

3

5

5

 .6667

 .8333

 .8000

 .3333

 1.0000

 .4000

 .1667

 .0000

24

11

13

54

1

49

69

75

DIV I
WIN %

 .6556

 .4226

 .4867

 .5980

 .2233

 .5229

 .5972

 .5400

5

55

42

19

77

35

20

31

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Columbia

Cornell

Brown

Princeton

Harvard

Penn

Yale

Dartmouth

 .6122

 .5642

 .5593

 .5167

 .4931

 .4769

 .4407

 .3901

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Ivy

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

51

7

54

26

31

57

71

48

 .4711

 .5783

 .4639

 .5372

 .5256

 .4620

 .4017

 .4804

 .6122

 .5642

 .5593

 .5167

 .4931

 .4769

 .4407

 .3901

12

21

25

34

40

46

54

66

4

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 6 4 4

 .5250  .5058  .4900  .5067  .5067

24

9

3

35

32

46

50

69

12

19

18

35

36

44

54

69

 .5675

 .6786

 .7143

 .4985

 .5000

 .4000

 .3750

 .2486

 .6126

 .5820

 .5832

 .5097

 .5056

 .4677

 .4283

 .3639

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

3 4

 .4978  .5066

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Sept. 21, 2014 FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Metro Atlantic

6 0 0 14 28

53

56

57

67

69

75

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

3

2

2

3

0

4

4

5

5

4

6

 .5000

 .4286

 .2857

 .2857

 .4286

 .0000

35

44

56

56

44

75

DIV I
WIN %

 .4067

 .4089

 .4575

 .3554

 .3510

 .5268

62

61

50

68

71

34

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Sacred Heart

Monmouth

Bryant

Quinnipiac

Rider

Siena

 .4471

 .4291

 .4267

 .3858

 .3824

 .3545

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Metro Atlantic

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

49

52

40

21

72

77

 .4751

 .4703

 .5060

 .5464

 .3991

 .3644

 .4471

 .4291

 .4267

 .3858

 .3824

 .3545

53

56

57

67

69

75

10

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

11 10 11 11

 .3214  .4177  .4602  .4043  .4043

45

41

66

50

59

57

50

55

59

67

68

72

 .4075

 .4286

 .2774

 .3750

 .3171

 .3385

 .4438

 .4281

 .4063

 .3782

 .3766

 .3438

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

9 11

 .3574  .3961

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Sept. 21, 2014 FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Mid-American

7 0 0 15 39

36

39

47

55

70

72

77

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

2

3

2

1

3

2

4

7

4

5

8

5

6

 .3333

 .2222

 .4286

 .2857

 .1111

 .3750

 .2500

54

67

44

56

74

50

61

DIV I
WIN %

 .6191

 .6263

 .4872

 .4748

 .4362

 .3100

 .3500

12

10

41

46

52

75

73

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Ohio

Miami (OH)

Ball St.

Kent St.

Central Mich.

Longwood

Missouri St.

 .5086

 .4972

 .4720

 .4347

 .3679

 .3643

 .3388

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Mid-American

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

55

35

47

41

45

56

70

 .4631

 .5140

 .4851

 .5036

 .4880

 .4623

 .4052

 .5086

 .4972

 .4720

 .4347

 .3679

 .3643

 .3388

36

39

47

55

70

72

77

11

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 8 10 10

 .2866  .4720  .4745  .4262  .4262

76

62

42

32

68

75

73

47

43

45

53

70

73

76

 .0000

 .2917

 .4244

 .5000

 .2664

 .1744

 .2056

 .4545

 .4694

 .4659

 .4358

 .3483

 .3431

 .3216

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

11 10

 .2661  .4055

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Sept. 21, 2014 FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

NorPac

6 0 0 25 24

7

30

44

58

65

74

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

5

4

4

2

2

1

3

4

5

5

6

 .8889

 .6250

 .5000

 .4444

 .2857

 .2500

4

27

35

41

56

61

DIV I
WIN %

 .5271

 .4961

 .4665

 .3439

 .4116

 .3708

33

39

48

74

60

66

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Stanford

California

Liberty

Pacific

UC Davis

Appalachian St.

 .6344

 .5358

 .4811

 .4212

 .3943

 .3563

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

NorPac

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

3

30

44

17

53

63

 .5946

 .5258

 .4912

 .5524

 .4682

 .4334

 .6344

 .5358

 .4811

 .4212

 .3943

 .3563

7

30

44

58

65

74

6

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 4 8 8

 .4990  .4360  .5109  .4705  .4705

12

23

30

50

55

67

8

32

39

57

64

73

 .6429

 .5694

 .5380

 .3750

 .3572

 .2708

 .6426

 .5416

 .4870

 .4138

 .3860

 .3431

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

6 8

 .4589  .4690

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Sept. 21, 2014 FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Patriot

7 0 0 23 31

19

23

28

38

42

59

68

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

4

4

5

2

2

2

3

4

2

3

6

6

7

 .5714

 .5000

 .6667

 .6250

 .2500

 .2500

 .2222

32

35

24

27

61

61

67

DIV I
WIN %

 .5755

 .6131

 .4833

 .4268

 .6446

 .4926

 .4651

23

15

43

54

6

40

49

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Boston U.

Lafayette

Bucknell

American

Colgate

Lehigh

Holy Cross

 .5692

 .5628

 .5444

 .4975

 .4868

 .4187

 .3857

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Patriot

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

16

32

24

37

69

61

73

 .5545

 .5250

 .5440

 .5115

 .4078

 .4397

 .3904

 .5692

 .5628

 .5444

 .4975

 .4868

 .4187

 .3857

19

23

28

38

42

59

68

7

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 7 6 6

 .4408  .5287  .4818  .4950  .4950

13

32

15

76

40

49

43

20

26

25

49

42

58

65

 .6381

 .5000

 .6329

 .0000

 .4583

 .3869

 .4214

 .5766

 .5559

 .5563

 .4506

 .4800

 .4108

 .3851

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

7 6

 .4340  .4879

0 0


